This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Broil-Mate 7122-67
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil-Mate 7122-67

Find Your Broil-Mate Grill Parts - Select From 682 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/7122-67.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/

Available Replacement Parts for Broil-Mate 7122-67

10802 stainless steel burner

14625 warming rack universal, 15 x 6.5
S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12646 SCREW PHCP SHL.8X1/2 TY-AB +
Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

10240-13 WHEEL PIN

Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH AO04#A
Y-12855 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X3/8UNC-2A + A04 #A
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

02342 control knob; universal

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK

10081-S50 NAMEPLATE STERLING +

10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE

27055-901 GREASE TRAY PORC FORMED 440 +
55672 grid, ss wire, 17.375 x 26.25; Grill Mas
66024 grid, ci, 17.375 x 25.5; Huntington
96021 HEAT PLATE PORCELAIN STEEL
03330 spark generator

00474 heat indicator; Huntington

52315-151 FIREBOX 440 HOOD PANEL PORC
59005-034 CONTROL ASSY 4V S/B LP
59005-037 CONTROL ASSY 4V S/B NG

18431

FLAV-R-WAVE - BARON - SS



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/157/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1202/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22193/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22228/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22284/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/301884/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359341/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319734/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1325165/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1325168/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1325195/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1396544/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1397790/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398989/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398994/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398995/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398998/242595/

52007-181 COOKING GRID 550 PORC BLK +
10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU

20005-000 HARDWARE BAG STICK & CHAIN SS
52015-903 COLLECTOR BOX ASSEMBLY 440

80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO
16121 BURNER TUBE, EACH SS

04831 ELECTRODE WITH WIRE

10342-T21 ELECTRODE WIRE S/B 35 INCH
10892-608 WHEEL 6 INCH

22049-102 GREASE TRAY BRACKET GAL 330/440/550
51429-158 RESIN FOOT 330/440

53404-114 SHELF FRONT FACIA RHS 330/440
53009-951 SIDE BURNER TRIVET BLK

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP
18010 LID HEAT INDICATOR - SMALL - SS
51695-141R BASE C440 LP BLACK W/RIVNUT
52445-92 HEAT SHIELD C440

52924-144R BURNER - MAIN

10111-K45 HOSE 3/8 INCH ASSEMBLY NG 10 FOOT +
24009-936 HANDLE RING

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

24005-12AB LID-HANDLE BENT,

52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT
52904-144NG BURNER ASSY MAIN SINGLE TUBE + NG
27249-904 GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398999/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400849/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405571/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2086726/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2087414/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100825/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100874/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100910/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100983/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101053/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101077/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124138/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132712/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391582/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391590/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2921761332/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951741/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397476/242595/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/242595/

O MC

REDDI-BUILT BABEQUES

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST « MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES » MANUAL DE ARMADO Y LISTA DE PARTES

STERLING6 5122-54/57 STERLING.( 5122-64/67

HUNIINGTION 612054157 HUNIINGTION 21006467
6122-64/67

aroil-maie aroil-mate

ONE TOUGH GRILL 7122-54/57 ONE TOUGH GRILL 7122-64/67

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ¢ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE « CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
1-800-265-2150

info@omcbbg.com

" A#HFAC?UF!HG COMPANY

1000 EAST MARKET STREET
HUNTINGTOMN, INDIAMA, ABTS0, USA

50084-C60 Rev G 10/13






R













(2)

\
/

7
\\

S

10 | @[ —my  2)




<2>%

12 | @ (e




cOoRNTNLNNND TN T —
cOoRNTNL N NND T N T —

0o ©
0o ©

9l 9l

]
-~

} } } } } } }
L9/v92ell  LSIvSeell  L91v9Tel9  L9fv9eeie  LSWSTTl9  L9W9Tels  LSWS-TTlS

cOoRNTNLNNND TN T —

c -~

-~

cOoRNTNL N NND T N T —

-~

cOoRNTNLNNND T N T —

0o w©

9l

]

cOoRNTNLNNND T N T —

CroRava@auaaos s —

v o

9l

YOQ3ANIONT Vivd YNIAVO

OONOQ3Y - YdV1 ¥130 3d0L

Va3nd v13a vriavio

YOAYN3ND 730 OTIINYOL

OHONYO

VHOvsIg 30 YrIAV1D

0Z-v/\#-¥od3anL

PC-0b# - ¥Od3aNL

2L TX0z-¥/k - OTTINJOL

/€ X 02-¥/L - OTINYOL

8/S X 02-¥/1 O¥EWOH 3 - OTINYOL

2/L X 02-v/L - OTINYOL

8/€ X 02-¥/L - OTINYOL

PIE X ¥2-0L# - OTINYOL

8/5 X ¥2-01#- OTINYOL

8/€ X ¥2-01#- OTINYOL

/L X 8# OYEINOH 30 - OTIINYOL

2L X 8#- OTIINJOL

8/€ X 8#- OTIINJOL

/L X 9#- OTIINJOL

OHONVO - 3d8NYTY

JNONVL 130 N3L3Y - JH8NYTY

IYY3LYT HOAYW3ND 130 000YLOT T3
OHO3Y¥3A - 3LH0dOS - VY3LY1 3INVLST
0QY3IN0ZI - 3140dOS - VY31V IINV1ST
IH3LYT HOAYWIND 130 YTTIr3y
V14318n0 - V431V 40avN3ND
0dd3NJ - VH3LY1 ¥OAvNIN0

IVY3ALYT HOAYW3ND

VHO3Y3A - OW3YLX3 30 YdV.L - VH3LY1 3INVLST
VYQY3IN0ZI - OWIYLX3 30 VdYL - WHILYTIINVLISI
TVINOYA YOV1d - TvH3LY1 3INVLSI
IHILYT HOAYWIND - VALY IINVLIST
WH3LYT 3INVLST

va3ny

VNIS3¥ 30 3d0L

IVINO¥A TaNVd

HOIIINI ILNYLST - LINIBYD

31¥0dOS - vivd

0Y3sYdL-YLlvd

VAYHOV4-VL1vd

VSVHO V1 Ydvd Yr3anve

31H0dOS - ¥SYH9 30 Y40L1031003d Vraanve
VSYY9 30 V401031003 Yr3aNve
YYINITVO Vavd 3INVLST - VTTIr3y
VYNY13040d - YTTIr3y

GINVMEAY TS
0a0¥Lo313
0DINQ¥LO3T3 YOQIANIONI

TOYLNOD 30 VTIR3d

TOYLNOD 30 VTIR3d
73S19 - T0YLNOD 30 VT1IH3d
73S19 - T0YLNOD 30 VT1IH3d

TVENLYN SYO YaVd VYINONYIN
¥OAYINO3 A VYINONYIN

VHILYTHOAYWIND - YIINONYIN

TOYLNOD 30 OWSINYOIN

TOYLNOD 30 V.1¥3I8ND

¥ORIANS YHILNY13A - YHOLOT1003d VYD
HORIANI YHILNYT3A - YH0L0F1003d VYD

TdIONIY - HOQYWNIND

V14318n0 - TANYd

3140d0S - H0I¥3180d

JLNFHA - ¥OTVO YHLINOD ¥0L103108d
VSYHO VYINOD H010310dd

NQI2000 30 ¥r'v0 30 OLNNFNOD
OHOZYAA - HONINS TYH3LYT - TANVd
0Qy3INDZI - OIIAdNS YHILYT- 1INVd
VNLYH3dINIL 30 HOAvIIANI

JYEWON NOJ YOV1d

OONVI 130 13818

OONVIN

YHORIILNI T3INVd - VdVL

HO3LX3 TANVd - VdVL

VHO3430 - VH3LY1 13NV - VdvYLl
VQY3IN0ZI - V3LV 13NVd - YdYL
NOIDdRIOS3a

343937 INIVHO HOLYIN
310430 - I1043AN0D N HI0LNG
N3ISS3 Nid

¥NI1048 NA SIA

o

JY3INYVHO 30 3T1IdN0D

02711 - NO¥O3

2-01#- NO¥O3

2L T X 0211 - M3HOS

¥IE X 0Z-H1L - SIA

85 X 0Z-¥/k - 43AINOHS - SIA

2L X 0Z-H1L - SIA

8/ X 0211 - SIA

YIE X FT-0L- SIA

85 X 7Z-01 - SIA

86 X 7201~ SIA

2L X 8# ¥3QINOHS - SIA

2L X 8#-SIA

86 X 8#- SIA

¥l X 9#-SIA

drno- i

HIOAY3STY 30 INNILIY - 14

3100 30 ¥NF1N¥E NA 30081033
11080 - NOTIIS3YL3 - 3L00 30 3L 8L
3HONYS - NOTIISYLI - 3L00 30 3LLF8VL
371149 - 3100 30 ¥NT 1048
F1043AN02 - 3100 30 ¥NITNYE
$d¥00 - 3100 30 ¥NT 1YY

3100 30 ¥NI1NY8

11080 - VI0SV4 - 3100 30 3LLTT8VL
3HONYD - VIOSY4 - 3100 30 3LLTT8VL
VOISV - 3100 30 3LLTT8VL

3100 30 ¥NF10¥8E - 3100 30 3LLTT8VL
310030 3LL38VL

N0y

@3ld- INISTY

NYINNY LNVAY

ELIEREEINEINEY )

140ddns - 931

ELEICELASEN]

ANVAY-931

3SSIVY9O ¥ 3LL3AND

FHIVINOYY3S - ISSIVHO V NYILY1d
3SSIVYO ¥ NYALY1d

ANYHO NV NALLNIVIA - 371149
ANIVI30HO0d N3 3711149

© INVM-YAYTH
300¥L0313
3INDINOYLIFTF FOVANTIV

J104LNOD 3 NOLNOE

J104LNOD 3a NOLNOE

JUNLNOW - IT0¥LINOD 3ANOLNOE
JUNLNOW - IT0¥LINOD 3ANOLNOE
TIINLYN ZvO 30 NYANL

d ¥N3LYINO3Y 13 NVANL

3100 30 4NN - NVANL

3dvdNos

I108LINOD 30 NVINNYd
AN3IYIdNS TVLNOYA - LNJIdIOIY
ANIIFFANIIVINOYS - IN3IIOFY

TVAIONIYd - ¥NF1NYE
3ANO V130 NYANNYd

IV - NOTIISTHLT

TYLNO¥ - ¥NFTYHO W1 FHLNOO NOILOILONd
3SSIVYO V1 FMLINOO NOILOILON
3318WISSY X0B)000

311040 - ¥NJI¥IdNS VYILYT - NVANNY
JHONY - ¥NJTANS TVHILYT - NVANNY
UNITYHO 30 ¥NILYOIONI

NOILYOI4ILN3ALd 3N0OV1d

JINOIOd 30 FHNLNOW

JIANOIOd

UNIFFLNI NVINNY - IT0HIAN0D
AN3IH3LXT NYINNYd - ITOH3IAN0D
311080 - YH3LY1 NYINNYd - ITOH3AN0D
JHONVO - TWHALYT NVYINNY - 31043AN0O
NOILdI¥OS3a

NIVHO LHOITHOLYI

ANNOY - ¥3dWng dn

NId 733HM

M3YOS ¥3NINE

dio

Nid 3ONIH

0Z-¥/k - LNN

¥2-0L#- LNN

2L TX02-¥/k - MIHOS

YI€ X 02-¥/L - MIHOS

8/S X 02-¥/1 43ATNOHS - MIHIS
2L X 02/l - MIHOS

8/€ X 02-¥/L - MIHOS

PIE X ¥2-0L# - MIUOS

8/5 X ¥2-0L# - MIUOS

8/€ X ¥2-0L# - MIUOS

/L X 8# ¥3ATINOHS - MIUOS
2L X 8#- M3HOS

8/€ X 8# - M340S

PIL X 9# - M3H0S

dI10 - 3¥IM

HINIVLIY UNVL - FHIM
3A0¥LO313 ¥3INYNE 3AIS
LHOIY - L3IMOVHE - 4713HS 3AIS
1437- 13408 - 473HS 3dIS
Q149 ¥3NYNG 3dIs

Y3A0D - ¥3INYNG 3AIS

AQOg - ¥3INING 3AIS
Y3INANG 3AIS

LHOIY - dVO AN3 - 4713HS 3AIS
14371-dvO ON3 - 473HS 3AIS
VIOSY4 - 413HS 3AIS
Y¥3ANYNG 3AIS - 413HS 3AIS
4713Hs 3aIs

T133HM

1004 NIS3d

TANNYd LNOYd

4713HS ¥3IMO1- LINIEYD
13X¥0vyE - 931

¥v34-0931

ANYO4- 931

NEENELR]

LH3INOVHE - AVYL 3SYIHO
AVYL 3SYIHO

MOV ONINEYM - QIO
NIY130¥0d - QIO

© INVM-YAYTH
300¥L03713
HOLINOI OINOYLOT T3

HGONX TOH¥LINOD

HGONX TO¥LINOD

713238 - §ONM T04LINOD
713238 - §ONM T04LINOD
JSOH SYO TVANLYN
¥OLYINO3Y B 3SOH

Y¥3NJNG 3dIS - ISOH

ATENISSY T0HLNOD

¥3A0D T0¥LINOD

Y3ddN LNO¥A - XO8 ¥0L03T100
YIMOT LNO¥4 - XO8 ¥0L03T100

NIV - ¥3NANE

JOOH - TaNvVd

30VHE - WvaY

AINO¥d - dTI3HS LV3H
QTI3HS ISYIIO

ATENTSSY XO8X000
LHOIY - ¥3ddN 30IS - TANVd
1437- ¥3ddN 30IS - TANVd
HOLVOIONI LV3H

3ALVIdINYN

13238 31ANVH

J1ANVH

TANV ¥3NNI- A
T3ANVd ¥31N0 - dn
L1HOM™ - 13INVd 3dIS - ain
1437-713INVd 3AIS - ain
NOILdI¥OS3a

00050002
LEZLI-A
€1-0v20)
01€62-A
€€2Ies
£€2-0v20)
€6LLL-A
L0€62-A
C95HI-A
OLEZI-A
OPShI-A
G98Z1-A
G98ZL-A
01€62-A
¥605€S
Y0€62-A
9YIZI-A
yeLes
gehies
GEBTI-A
€1-6€21e
61-6621C
lel-eveol
119-060€2
1€9-060€2
186-6€1€9
162-000€S
1L2-700€S
013-06€04
11-v81ES
€1-781ES
PLI-v0veS
SI§I-voles
Shi-voles
809-6804
8G1-62YLS
yl16-5vels
Y111-G69LG
Hlyl-96919
202-6€€2S
101-66€LS
10166215
20660025
204-6¥02C
206-950.5
160-50025
180-60025
y0v-6022S
10v-6¥22S
€13-2venl
Rlzaaz 3
LEHTLYO)
891-6.¥05
LEPM-TLYO)
LEMTLYOL
8€2-20022
891-10022
Sy-LLLok
0z-vLL0b
CEL-OLYELS
160-0L¥€LS
L€0-G0065
¥€0-G0065
¥€2-6102S
y10-612es
y10-Geees
ONPYL-¥0625
dpl-v0628
1G1-G1€2G
121-GEETS
26-Ghves
06-6veLe
d100-60095
dbhvhies
dlekvhies
G12501
0SWe-1800}
10SH-6800S
06s-1800}
9€6-60072
Ve1-500v2
0€-Gv29s
y0€-G1€95
LLEY0L9G
1EE-¥019G
#W3LI

a8l

8l
Ll
Sb
13









